= BARRACUDA

ASSEMBLING INSTRUCTION KIT

X1. WINDSCREEN

X1. LEFT/RIGHT BRAGKET KIT

X4. M5X14

X2. M6X30 ROUND HEAD
WINDSCREEN KIT X4. TEFLON WASHER 95

X4. LARGE WASHER 05
VITPILEN 701 ‘19 X4. RUBBER WASHER

X4. SELF-BLOCKING NUT @5

HV7300-19

WWW.BARRACUDANMOTO.COM

ASSEMBLING PROCEDURE:

1. REMOVE THE 2 ORIGINAL SCREWS FROM THE HEADLIGTH’S BRACKET.

2. MOUNT THE SPECIFIC BRACKETS USING THE SUPPLIED M6X30 ROUND HEAD AND WASHERS, AS ILLUSTRAT-

ED.

3. PLACE THE NEOPRENE SQUARE BEHIND THE DASHBOARD, IN ORDER TO AVOID DAMAGES CAUSED BY

VIBRATIONS.

4. FIX THE BARRACUDA’S WINDSCREEN TO SPECIFIC BRACKETS USING THE SUPPLIED BOLTS, AS SHOWN.

5. TIGHTEN EVERYTHING.

NEOPRENE

LARGE @)

i‘ ‘ ‘ WASHERﬁ<5

RUBBER
WASHER

0-=p

M5X14

TEFLON
WASHER @5



